The Interim Financial Report should be read in conjunction with the audited financial statements
of the Group for the financial year ended 31 December 2002.

The accounting policies and methods of computation adopted for the interim financial statements
are consistent with those adopted for the audited financial statements for the year ended 31
December 2002 and include new approved accounting standards which are effective and
applicable in the current financial year.

Consequently, in compliance with MASB 25 - Income Taxes, deferred tax liabilities and/or assets
are recognised for all temporary differences and this has been applied retrospectively by  the
Group. However, deferred tax assets are recognised only when it is probable that taxable profits
will be available against which the deferred tax asset can be utilised. Deferred tax liability in
respect of asset revaluations is also recognised.

The effects of the adoption of MASB 25, which has been applied retrospectively, are summarised
below:

i) Impact on Balance Sheet:

 Balance at 31 December 2002
 As previously

reported
Prior period
adjustments

As
restated

   RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Deferred tax liabilities 10,238 10,802 21,040

Deferred tax assets - 3,432 3,432

Unappropriated profit 815,850 (6,100) 809,750

Revaluation reserve 19,631 (1,270) 18,361

The above restatement of the Group’s reserves at the beginning of the year has the effect of
reducing the Net Tangible Assets per share as at 31 December 2002 from RM1.66 as
previously reported to RM1.65.

ii) Impact on Income Statement:

 Individual Quarter

31 December 2002
Financial Year ended

31 December 2002

As
previously
reported

Prior period
adjustments

As

restated

As
previously
reported

Prior period
adjustments

As

restated
  RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000 RM’000

Taxation 12,004 (433) 11,571 29,186 (1,735) 27,451